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STATHOTT FOR PITSS.
October 20, 1917*

Liquidation in some volume of commercial and bank paper and decreases in 
bank deposits of all but two of the Federal reserve banks are indicated by the 
Federal Reserve Board's weekly statement issued as at close of business on 
October 19, 1917* Reserves against deposits show a decline for the week of l4«6 
millions, while gold reserves agsinst Federal reserve notes increased about 39*6 
millions. Aggregate bank reserves show a net gain for the week of about 25 mil­
lions, the total reserves cf the twelve banks for the first time passing beyond 
the 1500 million mark. During the week the Government received payment through th 
reserve banks for the ninth issue of United States certificates of indebtedness. 
These payments were made largely through credits to Government account on the 
bocks of subscribing depositary banks. A relatively Small part of these payments 
were made in cash to the Federal reserve banks.

The,New York Bank reports a gain in reserve of lUi5 millions following net 
liquidation of bills, including member banks* collateral notes. All classes of 
deposits held by the Bank show considerable declines, following large withdrawals 
Of fuhds by the Government frcm depositary( banks all over the country for its own 
needs as well as those of the allied governitt&nts. The New York Bank reports a 
total of 92 millions disbursed to foreign g6vernmentS| Of which 40 millions went 
to France, 25 millions each to Great Britain and Italy and 2 millions to Belgium.

Discounted bills held by the banks show a decrease for the week of 6.5 mil­
lions, the larger decreases at the New York, Boston and Richmond Banks being off­
set to a large extent by gains shown for the nine other banks. Of the total bills 
on hand 1S&4-,6 millions were in the shape of member banks* collateral notes, of 
which lUU»7 millions, a s  against 130*8 millions the week before, were secured by 
Liberty bonds or United States certificates of indebtedness. Purchased bills on 
hand show a decline of lU.2 millions, all the banks, except New York, reporting 
smaller holdings of acceptances than the week before. Over O n e - h a l f  of all the 
paper on hand matures within 15 days and nearly two-thirds - within 30 days. Ho 
material changes are shown in the banks' holdings of Government securities and 
of municipal warrants.

Total earning assets show a decline of 21.6 millions and constitute at pres­
ent 907 per cent of the banks' paid-in capital, compared with 953 Per cent shown 
the week before. Of the total, discounts constitute 51*1 Per cent; acceptances,
30.6 per cent; and Government securities, IS .3 per cent.

Admission to membership o f  the Bankers Trust Company of New York accounts 
for $690,000 of the total increase of $7*+3jOOO in capital account, the balance 
of the increase reflecting increases in capital and surplus of member banks. 
Government deposits outside of New York show large gains, representing in part 
cash payments rsceived for certificates of indebtedness and Liberty bonds o f  the 
second issue. A decrease of 3^*8 millions is shown in -iotal reserve deposits, all 
of the banks, except Chicago a d Dallas, reporting smaller figures than the weak 
before. Non-members' clearing deposits rsported by seven banks show decrease o f  

9*1 millions, presumably the result of shifting the Bankers Trusty&SSB®# free; the 
non-member into the member column.

The week witnessed further net issues by all the banks of $37,853*000 of Fed­
eral reserve notes. As the amount of gold cover for the notes increased during 
the week by 39*6 millions, the itote ^aeerve shows an increase from 75*7 'to 77*3 
per cent* The banks report a total Federal reserve note circulation of $815,-
210,000, an increase of $35,325,000 for the week.
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G o l d  c o i n  a n d  c e r t i f i c a t e s  i n  v a u l t  ............................................................................... $ 4 1 9 , 1 9 5 , 0 0 0  $ 4 8 2 , 7 1 6 , 0 0 0  $ 2 6 1 , 5 1 5 , 0 0 0

G o l d  s e t t l e m e n t  f u n d .................................................................................................. ..................................................  3 6 9 , 7 9 9 , 0 0 0  3 2 1 , 7 7 8 , 0 0 0  1 2 1 , 3 5 1 , 0 0 0

G o l d  w i t h  f o r e i g n  a g e n c i e s  .  . . L ................................................................. .... ................... . .  5 2  .  5 0 0 , 0 0 0  5 2 . 5 0 0 . 0 0 0  . . .

T o t a l  g o l d  h e l d  b y ' b a n k s  .................................................... ......................................................  8 4 1 , 4 9 4 , 0 0 0  8 5 6 , 9 9 4 , 0 0 0  .  3 8 2 , 8 6 6 , 0 0 0

G o l d  w i t h  F e d e r a l  R e s e r v e  A g e n t s  ............................................................................................. 6 1 8 , 8 2 7 , O C ^  5 8 0 , 7 3 4 , 0 0 0  2 1 5 , 3 2 9 , 0 0 0

G o l d  r e d a c t i o n  f u n d ..................................................................................................................................................... 1 1 . 2 1 8 . 0 0 0  Q . 7 1 7 . 0 0 0  1 . 4 1 8 . 0 0 0

T o t a l  g o l d  r e s e r v e ....................................................................... ................................................................ 1 , 4 7 1 ,  5 3 9  ,  0 0 *  1 , 4 4 7 , 4 4 5 , 0 0 0  5 9 9 , 6 1 3 , 0 0 0

L e g a l  t e n d e r  n o t e s ,  s i l v e r ,  e t c ....................................................................................... . .  .  4 8  1 9 7 3  . 0 0 0  4 8 .  1 1 3 . 0 0 0  1 0 . 5 6 1 . 0 0 0

T o t a l  r e s e r v e s .................................. ............................................................. . ............................................ ....  1 , 5 2 0 , 5 1 2  « 0 0  1 , 4 9 5 , 5 5 8 , 0 0 0  6 1 0 , 1 7 * + , 0 0 0

B i l l s  d i s c o u n t e d  -  M e m b e r s  .................................................... . . .............................................- -  i L 0 L 6 - v 6 1 ^ r j O Q ( £  2 9 3 , 1 6 4 , 0 0 0  2 1 , 3 6 5 , 0 0 0

B i l l s  b o u g h t  i n  o p e n  m a r k e t  . . . ................. .....................................................................................  1 7 1 , 6 1 1 , 0 0 0  1 8 5 . 7 7 5 . 0 0 0  8 2 . 6 q 2 . 0 0 0

T o t a l  b i l l s  o n  h a n d  ............................................................................................................... .................. 4 5 8 , 2 2 6 , 0 0 0  4 7 8 , 9 3 9 , 0 0 0  1 0 4 , 0 5 7 , 0 0 0

U .  S .  G o v e r n m e n t  l o n g - t e r m  s e c u r i t i e s  .........................................................  5 5 , 0 8 8 , 0 0 0  5 4 , 8 7 8 , 0 0 0  4 1 , 3 3 5 , 0 0 0

U .  S .  G o v e r n m e n t  s h o r t - t e r o  s e c u r i t i e s  .  — . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 7 , 2 5 5 , 0 0 0  4 8 , 5 1 7 , 0 0 0  1 1 , 6 9 7 * 0 0 0

M u n i c i p a l  w a r r a n t s  ..................... .................................................................................................................—  2 3 3 , 0 0 0  1 0 1 . 0 0 0  3 2 . 5 4 3 . 0 0 0

T o t a l  e a r n i n g  a s s e t s  ............................................................................................................... ....  5 6 0 , 8 0 2 , 0 0 0  5 8 2 , 4 3 5 , 0 0 0  1 8 9 , 6 3 2 , 0 0 0

D u e  f r o m  o t h e r  F .  R .  B a n k s  -  N e t  ..................................... .............................................  ^ 2 , 5 4 0  ,  0 0 0  1 7 , 1 4 7 , 0 0 0  3 0 , 6 0 4 , 0 0 0

U n c o l l e c t e d  i t e m s .................. ............................. . . . . . . ...................................................................................... 3 ^ 2  , 3 0 2  . 0 0 0  3 2 1 . 2 0 5 . 0 0 0  . . .

T o t a l  d e d u c t i o n s  f r o m  g r o s s  d e p o s i t s ........................ 3 6 4 , 8 4 2 , 0 0 0  3 3 8 , 3 5 2 , 0 0 0  3 0 , 6 6 4 , 0 0 0

5 r e d e m p t i o n  f u n d  a g a i n s t  R .  F .  B a n k  n o t e s  5 0 0 , 0 0 0  5 0 0 , 0 0 0  4 2 0 , 0 0 0

A l l  o t h e r  r e s o u r c e s  — ................................................ .... ................................. . .................... ....  1 , 1 8 5 , 0 0 0  I . Q C 0 . 0 0 0  2 . 6 3 0 . 0 0 0

T O T A L  R E S O U R C E S  2 , 4 4  7  8 4 1  0 0 0  2 , 4 1 7 , 8 4 5 , 0 0 0  8 3 3 , 4 6 0 , 0 0 0  

L I A B I L I T I E S

C a p i t a l  p a i d  i n .............................................................................................................................. . ........ . . . .... 6 1 , 8 4 7 , 0 0 0  6 l , 1 0 4 , 0 0 0  5 5 , 6 8 2 , 0 0 0

G o v e r n m e n t  d e p o s i t s  .................................................................. ............................ .. ....................................... T G ^ 6 5 , 0 0 0  *  7 4 , 1 6 7 , 0 0 0  2 6 , 1 1 6 , 0 0 0

D u e  t o  m e m b e r s  -  r e s e r v e  a c c o u n t ............................. .......................................................... 1 ,  2 3 0 ,  5 5 7 , 0 0 0  1 , 2 6 5 , 3 0 9 , 0 0 0

D u e  t o  n o n - m e m b e r  b a n k s  -  c l e a r i n g  a c c o u n t  ...............................................  4 2 , 2 6 2 „ 0 0 0  5 1 , 3 7 7 * 0 0 0  . . .

M e m b e r  b a n k  d e p o s i t s  -  N e t  .......................................................................................................... ....  . . .  5 3 8 , 1 0 2 , 0 0 0

C o l l e c t i o n  i t e m s ......................... .... ........................................................... ............................................................................  2 1 0 , 0 4 8 , 0 0 0  1 7 3 . 8 2 5 . 0 0 0  ,

T o t a l  g r o s s  d e p o s i t s  ........................................................................................................................ 1  5 5 9  2 3 2  0 0 0  1 , 5 6 4 , 6 7 8 , 0 0 0  b l $ , $ 0 0 , 0 0 0

F .  R .  N o t e s  i n  a c t u a l  c i r c u l a t i o n ........................................................................................  8 1 5 1 2 1 0 ’, 0 0 0  7 7 9 , 8 8 5 , 0 0 0  2 1 2 , 0 4 4 , 0 0 0

F .  R .  B a n k  n o t e s  i n  c i r c u l a t i o n ,  n e t  l i a b i l i t y .............................  8 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 9  8 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0  1 , 0 3 2 , 0 0 0

A l l  o t h e r  l i a b i l i t i e s  i n c l u d i n g  f o r e i g n  G o v t ,  c r e d i t s .  ' r ,  5 5 2 , 0 0 0  4 . 1 7 8 . 0 0 0  4 8 4 . 0 0 0

T O T A L  L I A B I L I T I E S  2 * 4 4 7 , 8 4 1 , 0 0 0  2 , 4 - 1 7 , 8 4 5 , 0 0 0  8 3 3 , 4 6 0 , 0 0 0

G o l d  r e s e r v e  a g a i n s t  n e t  d e p o s i t  l i a b i l i t i e s  ......................................  7 0 . 4 * $  *  6 9 * 8 $  6 5 « 0 $

G o l d  a n d  l a w f u l  m o n e y  r e s e r v e  a g a i n s t  n e t  d e p o s i t  l i a b ' s  7 4 . 5 $  7 3 * 7 $  6 6 . 8 #

G o l A  r e s e r v e  a g a i n s t  F . R .  n o t e s  i n  a c t u a l  c i r c u l a t i o n  7 7 , 3 ^  7 5 - 7 ^  1 0 2 . 2 $
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STATEMENT OF COMBINED RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 19, I 9 1 7 .
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Relftc.sed for publication Sunday morning October 21, I917. Not earlier. X446b
WEEKLY STATEMENT OF RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF EACH OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUS HIESS OCTOBER 19, I917.

(In thousands of dollars)
RESOURCES Boston N. Y, Phil a. Clevel. Richm. Atlanta Chicago St. Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. Dallas S. Fran. Total
Gc'd coin and certificates in vault 25,211 236,26s 18,956 23,571 6,330 6,382 35,90? 4,618 19,128 6,792 12,4l2 23,620 43 9,195
Gold settlement fund 17,779 109,601 27,347 35,24s 26,420 3,493 66,862 21,956 1,908 34,027 8,04i 17,117 369,799
Gold with foreign agencies 3.675 18,112 5,675 4,725 1,837 1,575 7.350 2.100 2,100 2,625 1,838 2 ,880_52_,„500

Total -old held by banks 46,665 3 63,981 49,978 63,544 34,587 11,450 110,119 28,674 23,136 43,444 22,291 43,625 841,494
Gold with Federal Reserve Arents 33,008 206,957 41,303 -40,448 26,774 39,179 91,424 27,086 33,69127,153 24,319 27,485 618,827

Gold redemption fund 500 5.000 950 20 729 447 374 769 1,053 517 833______ 26____ 11,218
-Total gold reserves 80,173 575,938 92,231 104,012 62,090 51,076 201,917 56,529 57,880 71,114 47,443 71,136 1,471,539

A a l  tender notes, silver, etc. 4.107 40,080 ?l6 322 180 359 1.478 697 317 41___________ 4^0______246____ 48^211
^Totai reserves 84,280 616.018 92.947-104,334 62,270 51,435 203,395 57,226 58,197 71,155 47,873 71,382 1,520,512
Bills discounted - Members 1.0 721 127,647 10,099 12,932 11,074 9,545 36,566 18",012 8,728 20,270 9,017 12,004 286,615

Bills bought in open market 24.2S? 81.977 l4,300 16,098 5,381 1,976 7,637 2,842 2,257 1,738 7,760______ 5,356 171,611
Total bills on h-nd 35,010 209,624 24,399 -29,030 16,455 11,521 44,203 20,854 10,985 22,008 16,777 17,360 458,226

U. S. Government long-term securities 6l0 2,542 5^0 7,947-1,295 893 21,257 2,233 1,860 8,859 3,968 3,074 55,083
U„ S. Government short-term securities 2>6s6 6,07^- 3»^75 ^>751 2,370 8,9^5 5>6Q2 1,833 2,2b0  2,358 2,580 4,7^1. ^7i255
Municipal warrants -_______ 10_______12_____ . . .  155_________ ____________________10_______________ 46______ ________ _— ?.33.

Total earning assets 38,306 218,240 28,034 41,740 20,120 21,514 71,062 2^,920 15,095 33,225 23,371 25,175 560,802

Due from other F. R. Banks - Net 5,397 3,964 7,088 7,127 ................... ••• 5,409 2,3SS 8,013 . . .  4,752 (a)32,540
Uncollected items 22.929 62.343 41,270 19.255 22.940 21.459 44,953 19,779 13,732 19,174 22,021 22,447_332,3.02
-Total deductions from grross deposits 28,326 66,307 48^358 -26,382 22,940 21,459 44,953 25,188 16,120 27,187 22,021 27,199 364,842
5$ Rederption fund against F. R.Ek.nts . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  400 100 . . .  500
All other resources ______ ________ . . .  55__________ _________433______551_______________ JS_______ 68___  l.»lp[5

TOTAL RESOURCES 150,912 900.565 169.359 172.456 105.550 94.465 519.410 107.767 89.963 131,967 93.443 123,824 2,44l,g4l 

L I A B I L I T I E S
t itai paid in 5,467 14,456 5,274 6,4£o 3,477 2,595 8,048 3,305 2,578 3,372 2,783 4,032 61,847

ernment deposits 5,988 9,669 1,622 4,386 1,056 4,275 9,639 10,755 3,891 7,464 5*471 12,149 76,365
Due to members - reserve account 71,350 518,042 71,188 89^59^ 39,926 29,647 160,591 43,4*42 40,523 67,820 37,554 60,878 1,230,557
Due non-member b'ks - clearing account . . .  33*164 210 . . .  75 5,133 H  3 •*• 3,666 42,262
Collection items 21,433 43,597 32,663 .15*790 15,494 11,432 23,511 13,650 4,587 11,715 6,192 9,984 210,048

Due to other F. R. Banks - Net . . .______ . . .  •• • *______ __ 4,095 2.650 3,945 »• • ______908_. . .-----------
Total cross deposits 98,771 605,472 105,473 109,982 60,571 48 , 0 7 9 2 0 2 , 8 1 9  67,858 49,004 86,9 9 9 50,125 86,677 1,559,232

F. R. Notes in actual circulation 46,188 279,523 58;r184 55,872 41,124 43,789 108,451 36,604 38,381 *33,444 40,535 33,115 815,210
F.R.Bank notes in circulation, net liab . . .  . . .  .... — . . . .  . . .  . . .  —  ••• 8,000 . . .  . . .  8,000 
All other liabilities including foreign
Government credits, 486 2.1l4 408_____l42 158______ ___________  92 . . .  . . .  152______----------  3 1.55?.

total LIABILITIES 150,912 900,565 169,339 172,456 105,330 94,463 319,410107,767 89,963131,967 93,443 123,824 2.447,841

(a) Difference between net amounts due from and net amounts due to other F. R. Banks,
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eased for publication Sunday morning October 21, 1917- Not earlier X44bc

STATEMENT OF FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 19, 1917 •
(In thousands of dollars)

Federal Peseinre Notes *
Received from comptroller 
Returned to Comptroller 
Chargeable to F. R. Agent 
In hands of F. R. Agent 
Issued to F. R. Bank less 

^feonount returned to F. R.
^^Lgent for redemption

Collateral held as security 
f or out standing n ot e s :
Geld coin and certificates 

on hand 

Gold redemption fund 
With Federal Reserve Board 
Commercial paper, minim-um 
required

Total

Amount of commercial paper de- 
Lered to F. R. Agent

F. E. note,g outstanding 
I . R. Notes held by banks 
F. B. Notss in actual circulation

Bills discounted and bo-ught
Municij^il warrants

Boston N„ Y. 

fr5,ff3Q 526,160 
15.002 105,683

Phila.

92,1+1+0 
13,997

Clevel. 

81,000 
7,612

Richn.

59,700

13,9^3

Atlanta

58,980
9,680

Chicago
148,960

4,856

St. Louis 
51,440 

7,457

Minn1s . 
53,280 

8,223

Kans. Cy. 
56,720 
10,366

Dallas £ 
60,020 
11,252

I. Fran* Total
44,460 1 ,309,040 

5,271 213,342

6o,87S 1420,477 
11,600 115,520

78,41+3 
l6 ,540

73,388
l 4 ,^ 0

45,757
3.480

49,300
4,110

144,104 
2 7 ,420

43,983
3,650

45,057
5,57.0

46,354
, 9,780.

48,768

.1,810
39,1&9 1 ,095,698

220,420

49,278 304,957 .J i  ..223

..... ■

58,1+1+8 42,277 45,190 116,684 4o ,313 J2.i>81_ 36,574 40,958 3 9. >189 875x228

28,209 19of^S2
2,799 10 ,1+75 
2,000

l+,220

3,144

33,939

17,1+96

2,952
20,000

774
26,000

3,579
2,630

32,970

496
90,928

2.513
1.513 

23,060

13,102
1,089

19,500

2,270
1,523

23,360

14,480

2,165
7,674

2,044

25,441

282,351
31,604

304,872

16,270 98,000 20,600 18,000 15,503 6,011 25,260 1 3 ,247... 9,42i__ 11,704 256,451

1+9,278 30U,957 61,903 58,1+1+8 42,271. f e r n 116,684 40j 3.13__ . 39.j-.48L 3.6,5.7.4 4o .,.9.58 .39,.I© 87.5*218

16,389 107,19^ 20,61+3 18,008

M E M

16,455

O R A N

7,04l

D A

25,703 13,256 6,228 9,536 16,777 12,955 270,185

Federal Reserve Notes Outstanding and in actual circulation.

1+9,278 304,957 
3,090 25, 1+31+

61,903
3,719

58,1+1+8 
2,576

42,277
1,153

45,190

1.401

n6 ,6s4

8,233
40,333 
3,7?9 .

39,487
1,106

36,574

3,130—

40,958
423..

39.189
6,074

875,278
60,068

TV., .. ... .. y.f .,.«C-
46,188 279,523 58,184

.. ...lv i V--.
55,8?2 41,124 43,789 108,451 36 ,604 38,381 33,444 40,535 33 ,H 5 815,2l0

Distribution of Bills and Warrants by Maturities

Within 15 days 16 to 30 days 31 to 60 days 6l to 90 days 90 days Total

233,277 69,667 93,616
11

59,999
30

1,116
£32

4-58,226
233
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS. October 27,1917

Discounting on a. large scale for members in New York and Chicago mainly 
in connection with Government loan transactions, is indicated by the Federal 
Reserve Board's weekly bank statement as at close of business on October 26 

1917,
The- week witnessed the close of the second Liberty loan campaign as well 

as subscriptions to the tenth issue of short-term United States certificates 
of indebtedness* The Federal Reserve banks rendered liberal assistance to 
their members by discounting commercial paper as well as their member̂  • - 
own notes secured either by commercial and bank paper or Liberty bonds and 
certificates. As a result the reserve banks' holdings of discounted paper 
of 611 classes show an increase for the week of about -110 millions. Of this 
total, 07,2 millions represents the increase in members' collateral notes, 
which aggregate at present 271»7 millions, or nearly 70 per cent of tW total 
discounts hald. About 209.2 millions of these notes, as against 144i>7 - 
millions the week before, are secured by Liberty bonds or certificates of 

indebtedness.
Loan operations were heaviest at the New York Bank, w;hich reports a 

total increase of 102*4 millions in earning assets, 86 millions represent­
ing an increase in discounts, 6*6 millions an increase in acceptances and
10 millions an increase in United States certificates, cf indebtedness*
Against this large increase in investments the Bank reports an increase 
of 43*5 millions in total net deposits, of 9.3 millions in Federal reserve 
note circulation and a loss of 47»7 millions in reserve t Advances P&i^ 
through the Mew York Bank to foreign governments amounted to §92 millions 
for the week. Of the total, 4o millions went to France, 25 millions each to 
Great Britain and Italy and ?2 millions to Belgium#

The banks' reserves show a gain If 32.4 millions., chiefly of gold, the 
nir.fi banks outside the Central Reserve Cities Reporting substantial increases 
in their g6ld and total cash holdings. Federal reserve notes irt Circulat:ion 
show a like increase. The banks' deposit reserve shows a decline from 74.5 
to 70,3 per cent and their note reserve from 77*3 to 73.8 per cent.

Discount Operations outside of New York were largest at. the Chicago,
St. Louis and Kansas City flanks,-the increase fif paper on hand reported by 
these thrfee banks being confined almost entirely to'member banks 1 collateral 
notes* New York and Cleveland report also substantial increases in their ho 
ings of purchased paper..

Aside from the purchs.se of 10 millions of United States certificates of 
indebtedness by the New York Bank, none of the banks:.report any material 
changes in the aihounts of United States securities: on h^nd.. .Total earnings 
assets of the bonks increased about 124 t2 millions for the week and cons i- 
tute at present 1094 per cent of the banks1 paid-in capital as against -9 
per cent the week before. Of the total, 58#0 per cent is represented by 
discounts; 25»9 per cent by acceptances; arid 16.1 per cent by United States 

securities,
Admission to membership of the Central and Metropolitan Trust Companies 

of New York City accounts largely for the increase of $782,000 in capital 
account* Payments received for certificates <£f indebtedness and on accoun 
of the second Liberty loan are largely responsible for the increase in. 
Government deposits reported by nearly every bank, the total standing to i e 
credit of the Government being 55.9 millions in excess of the total shown 
the week before. Increasesin reserve deposits were largest at the New York*  ̂
Cleveland and San Francisco Banks* A decrease of 7.9 millions in non-members 
clearing deposits reported by the New York Bank results largely from the snif 
ing to the reserve qolumn of the newly admitted members' clearing accounts..

There was a net increase of $28,109,000 in the total of F e d e r a l  reserve 
notes outstanding, all the Agents except those at Chicago and San Francisco 
rep;.’ting additional note issues for the 1/rfeek. Against the toT,r.;. issued,^  ̂
$903,387,000, the Agents hold at present $614,692,000 of gold and y303,704,00 
of paper. The banks report a total actual Federal Reserve note circulation c..
0847,506,000, an increase of 032,296,000 for the week,

Released for publication Sunday morning October 28, 1917. Not earlier.
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P.jLii._wO& for publication Sunday morning October 28, 1917 Hot
STATEMENT OF C0LlBIi\TED RESOURCES AMD LIABILITIES OF THE TWELVE 

R E l j O y & C j i o  October 26
Gold coin and certificates in vault ............................ $451,113 000
Gold settlement fund ......................................................... 363 967 Q00
Gold with foreign agencies .............................................. 52.500.000

Total gold held by banks ..................... ..................  877 580' 000
Gold with Fdderal Reserve Agents ......... .........................  614 692*000
Gold redemption fund .............................. .........................  11.164.000

•
 Total gold reserve ..................................................  '
al tender notes, silver, etc. ...................................

_ Total reserves ..........................................................

Bills discounted - Members ...................................... 397 094 000
Bills bought in open rrarket . . . . . . .................................  17?*590!000

Total bills on hand ................................................. ~ 1 *
U. S. Government long-term securities ..........................
U. S. Government short-term securities ........................
Municipal warrants ......................................................

Total earning assets ..........................................
Due from other F. R. Banks - N et ...................................  6 896 000
Uncollected items .............................................................  281*677*000

Total deductions from gross deposits ...................
5$ redemption fund against F. R. Bank notes ................
All other resources .....................................

TOTAL RESOURCES
L I A B I L I T I E S

*
ital paid i n .................................. .............................
ernment deposits ............................................... .........  ^32 221 000

Due to members - reserve account ................................. . 264, 323#0Q0
Cue to non-member banks - clearing account .................  35*335*000
Member bank deposits - Net ................................. ........... ' *
Collection items ................................................ , 174 492 000

Total gross deposits ............................................. *■ *
F. R, Notes in actual circulation ................................
F. R. Bank notes in circulation, net liability .......
All other liabilities including foreign Govt credits 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 
Gold raserve against net deposit liabilities 
Gold and lawful money reserve against net deposit liab‘s 
Gold reserve against F. R. notes in actual circulation

earlier.

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK; 
1917

1.503.436.000
49.506.000

1.552.942.000

574.684.000

54.166.000

55.876.000
233.000

684.959.000

288,573,000
537,000

1.354.000

2,528,365,000

62,629,000

1.606.371.000
847,506,000

8,000,000
- 3 .859.000

2.528.365.000 
66.5%
70.3%
73.8/1

X458j

AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS October 26, 
October 19, 1917 

$419,195,000

369.799.000
52.500.000

841.494.000

618.827.000
11.218.000

286.615.000
171.611.000

32,540,000
332.302.000

76,365,"000

1,230,557,000
42,262,000

210.048.000

1,471,539 , 000

48.973.000

1,520,512,000

458.226.000 
_ .55,088,000

47,255,000

233.000

560.802.000

364.842.000

500,000
1.185.000

447.841.000

61,847,000

1.559.232.000
815,210,000

8,000,000
3.552.000

2.447.841.000 
70.4% 
74.5$ 

77.3%

1917.

October 27, 191 
$274,001,000

t. .j l j  .. t>87, uoO

~396,088,000 
219; 502,000

1.391.000
617.481.000

9.976.000
627.457.000
21.131.000
86.085.000

107.216.000 
_ 40., 469 .000
11 .435.000

29.890.000
189.010.000
33.197.000

33.197.000 
420,00.0

3.708.000
853.792.000

55.703.000
29.982.000

551.918.000

581.900.000

214.622.000 
1,031,000

■536.000
853,792,000 

72.3%
74.1^ 

102.9$
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Released for publication Sunday uiornieg October .28, 1917 - Hot earlier. .... x458b

TOSEKLY STATBfflENT OP RESOURCES AHD LIABILITIES OP EACH DP TITE FEDERAL RESEpE BAHKS *AT CLOSE OF .BUSINESS OCTOBER 26, 1917 .
(in thousands of dollars)

SESGTfBTvs Bootorj n . Y- phila, ,-Clevei. ‘Richie. Atlanta Chicago St* Louis s/|inxi. Kans-Cy- DaIIct.s s. vran. Total
Gold coin and certificates in vault 27,54*> 2*1,212 IT , 623 21 ,b5* t.,219 0,175 35,270 4 ,7 /2  17.6J6 5,44o 12,225 25,0*2 46.1,11 j
Gold settlement fvuad .22,04? 36,496 3*.043 52,368 30,3v)4 3,^59 72,342 21,150 5.37^ 3^,4*0 15 , 0/9 27,231 363,96/
Gold with foreign agencies 3»'->75 10,112 3,073 '4,723 1»237 1,^75 /,35^ 2,100 2,100 2,b25 l,o3° 2.000 52,500

Total gold held by banks • 53,2oii 3 3 5 ,^ 0  59,341 /87/50 3^ ,450"IT; Guy 115,462 2*7030 2y,T4S^75f>‘j~29~^F2 557',Oi 8 //,5 8 0
Gold with Federal Reserve Ag^ats . 35,371 1S7,254 . 48,220 . 4 7 >715 2o,729 40,05* 81,372 27,075 35,625 2b,303 26,300 614,692

redemption fund .. l,0oV 5 .000 95v 12 715 54o 391 76<5 393 517 *4o 3  ̂ 11,164
^5© tal sold reserves . <>9,639 ^ J s ^ J 'T i ^ l l  126377 6/,tfy4 32,2v/ 19? ,225 -55,873 '' ' 61,36b 7 / ,090 ’567893 "'*17611 I ; 5"37436

Legal tender notes, silver, etc, 4,o37 4^,276 760 _ 352 __ 157 248 I ,* l 6 613 322 45 493 3^7 49,5*6
Total reserves 93»6/6 566,326 loy,2 /i 126,i&9 6S7^5I~5274^ 199,^41 56,4*6 6i , 6ttis / / , / 3 5 ’ 57,3b6 6i,yyt, I7552794«?

Bills discounted - Meubers lo ,*73 213,624 1^,242 9 ,59s 11,32u 11,526 52,173 21,719  9 , 2 3 1 2 3 ,76 4  9,45o 13,57*+ 397 ,094
Bills bought in open i,-arket 24,u46 **,564 13,357 l3,loi 5,731 2 ,775  7,715 2,428 1,787 1,237 7,847 4,u>^2 177>59o

Total bills on hand . 34,919 3^2,loo 23,599 £7,(399 17 ,^51 14,301 59,8*8 24,14? ll,ol£ 25,oul 17,297 17737^“— 574,"6g4
U* S. Government long-ters; securities 6lv 2,426 55^ 7,947 1,296 S93 2l,uu7 2,233 l,S6o 8,853 3 , 972' 2,519 54,166
U- s- Government short-ten,* securities2,6g6 16,074 3,12* 3,693 2,364 8,945 ^ 4 ,9 ^  1,793 3 ^ 3 7  a,2ft 55,576
jiuaicipal warrants . . .  . . .  10 12 . . .  155 . . . . .  . . .  lo 46 *“ . 1. . 233

Total earning.assets 38,2X5 320,6*0 2 {t26‘( 3y;3'5i" 2J771T 2 5 ;294— 53 W  287173— T 57925~36, 064— 23; 56/ 24,841— 6* 4,959
Due frm  other F< R. B^riks - Ket 3,111 ' 6,497 11,269 2,036 1,114 . . .  6,oo2 2,512 3,695 2,263 6,395 ra\ 6 896

Uncollected ite^s 18,598 55,216 32,88.5 18,199 17,893 19,266 37,151 19,873 . 1*.*17 17,551 15,629 19. 39^  K k l . 677
Total Reductions free, gross deposit^ft# '55,216 3373*2' 29, 46b 19792^-^073^0....37,151 23,8/3 -~I2;52y 21,246 l / ,* 9 2 2 S / 9 4  2b* S73

55c. Beda^tion f-und against y. R-Sk.nts . . .  -- . . .  . . .  ................... . . .  . . .  4uo 137 ’ 537
All otherjresources loo ___^  345 524 . . .  122 '6} 1,354

^ p P A i  HESOUBC^ *53,600 9^4/230 175,940 195,648 108,691 97,229 322,o35 i l l , 079 > , 666135, 4^5 99.104 132,696 2 , 52s !365

Capital paid in 5,467 15,236 5,273 6,46o 3 ,4 77  2,595 8,o4* 3 ,3^5 2,579 3,372 2,7*3 4 ,v34 62,629
Government deposits 12,*23 15,591 ^,315 15,157 8,535 5 , ^ b  17,545 9 ,6*0 . ■ 5,013 10,746 6 ,?4* 14,196 132,221
Due to fibbers - reserve account 74,592 528,035 73,634 93,754 4^,799 32,226 156,951 46,537 .39,587 67,612 38,854 bb,742 1,264 323
irue n o n - C i b b e r  b » k s  -  c l e a r i n g  a c c o m t  2 5 , 2 S 7 3 .9^  i Ww 5 j  j o  2  3 761  i s ' t ' s

Collection itesas .12 ,243  32,537 28,693 13,7^9- 12,831 lo , 895 19^45  12,960 'f 4 ,2v9 10,962 b ,U h ' 17449 2
Due to other F- R. Banka - uet. . ^. 36,426 . . .  . .. .  - . . .  . . .  1,572 . . .  . . .  . * ’ ^

Total gross deposits . . .  99',658 637,876 llo,640 12b,olO b2,165 49,067 2wl 7 62 b9,192 4b 84* 89 322 53~To7 04 1 ,̂2 I &Z6 ^7*1
i-. r. uotes m  actual circulation . h7 Q-?P 70- (-G ^ n,- no i.t r 4 -.-.o ,ht -T? 7  ̂ i ,:> 94,loc; i,t)wb,371

notes in circulation,-net liab* — * ’ * 3^,5£|2 39,239 34,583 42,6l4 34 ,560 s47,5o6.
All other liabilities incltiding foreign ” ,oow . . .  8 ,uoo

aoraxBEunt^credits, 5»5 2 ,32o 4l4 is'u 153 . . . .  si . . .  l6<5 . . .  . . .  ^

TOTAi, LIABILITIES 153, ^ .  944,230 175,94o 195,64o 108,691 97,229 322,035 U 1TW 9 9^7666^5,445 99,lo4 132 ,696 2 , 52b’ 365
* ( a )  D e f e r e n c e  b e t w e e n  n e t  a ^ i o m t s  d u e  f . r o c i  u n a  n e t  a ^ o m t s .  d u e  t o  o t h e r  ^  J
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STATEMENT OF FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 26, 1917.
(in thousands of dollars)

Released, for publication Sunday c.ornin£ Octobcr 28, 1917. Not earlier X‘x50i

Federal Reserve Notes:
Received from comptroller 
Returned to Comptroller 
Chargeable to F. R. Agent 
In hands of F. R. Agent 
Issued to F. R. Bank less 
amount returned to F. R. 
Agent for redemption.

Boston N, Y. Phila. Clevel, Richm. Atlanta Chicago. St»Louis» Minn's Kans.Cy. Dallas S.Fran. 
479,680 i^32,760 92,440 83,000 60,100 59,980 151,440 55,840 5^ - 5 6 , 7 2 0  63,980 44,460 

15,029 106,016 14,080 7,845 14,107 9,801 4,908 7,468 spiiko 10.460 ---
64,651 426,744 78,360 

13.400 111.520 15,040
75,155 45,993 50,279 146,532
10.940 1,680 M 2 . 29.900

-7^468____ 10 .̂460, ]n 294,. 5,326
48,372 48,711 46,260 £9,
7,050 8.290 8.680 9 >780 . . .

Total
1,337,680

214,903
1,122,777

219.390

51,251 315,224 63,320 64 ,^5  44,313 4%069 116,632 41,322 40,421 37 '5ftQ _42,906 39,134__  _ 903,387

Collateral held as security 
for outstanding notes:
Gold coin and certificates 
on hand 

Gold redemption fund 
With Federal Reserve Board 
Commercial paper, minimum 
required

Total

Amount of commercial paper de­
livered to F. R. Agent

F. R. notes outstanding 
F. R. Notes held by banks

30,599 177,082 4,22-0
2,772 10,142 3,361
2,000 . . .  40,639

15,880 128,000 15,100

19,321 
3,394

3,579 

729 2,509 444

25,000 28,000 33/970 

16,500 15,|84 7,011

2,513
1,502

80,928 23,060 

35,269 14,247

13,102 2,270 
2,023 1,990 

20,500 26,360

14,480 . . .  
2,349 1,989 
9,474 24,391

4,796 6,960 16,603 12,754

51.251 315.224 63,320 64,215 44.313 47.069 116,632 41 -322 42»906 39,134

15,899 133,130 15,105

267,166'
33,204

J1S32-.

288,695

903.387

8,886
7,380

16,508 17,051 9,331 35,783 14^258 

M E M O R A N D A  

Federal Reserve .Notes Outstanding and in actual circulation.

63,320 64,215 44,313 47,069 116,632 41,322 40,421 37,580 
3,319 26,426 3^707 1^217 it 41.7 1.522 4^488 2 ,̂740 1 ,̂182 4.574

17,297 13.^76

42,906 39,134 
292 4^57.4

303,704-

903., 387 
55^881

F, R, Notes in actual circulation^,932 288,798 59,613 60,998 4 2,896 4 5,547 112,144 38,582 39 , 239 33,006 42,614 34, 560 847,506

Distribution of Bills and Warrants by Maturities 
Within 15 days 16 to 30 days 31 to 60 days 61 to 90 days over 90 days Total

Bills discounted and bought
Municipal warrants

344,190 51,887
M

101^12 75,211
n r

1,884
*» r'n

574,684
ooo

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




